

SCHEDULE

MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

OTHER ENACTMENTS

Reinsurance (Acts of Terrorism) Act 1993 (c. 18)

- 120.** The Reinsurance (Acts of Terrorism) Act 1993 shall be amended as follows.
- 121.** For “Secretary of State”, in each place it occurs, there shall be substituted “Treasury”.
- 122.** In section 1—
- (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for “his” there shall be substituted “their”,
 - (ii) in paragraph (a) the words “, with the consent of the Treasury,” are hereby repealed, and
 - (iii) in paragraph (b) the words “, with that consent,” are hereby repealed; and
 - (b) in subsection (2) for “he enters” there shall be substituted “they enter”.
- 123.** In section 2(1)—
- (a) the words “, with the consent of the Treasury,” are hereby repealed; and
 - (b) for “undertakes” there shall be substituted “undertake”.